种类
Type
1. 一般事项 General
1.1 适用范围 Scope
本规格书适用于[金属皮膜固定电阻器]。
This specification covers Fixed Metal Film Resistors.
1.2 品质 Quality电阻器的制造是经高质量管理程序，并具有高信赖性的质量保证，且
符合 RoHS RoHS2.0 和无卤要求。

Being no doubt about the judgment, measurements can be made within the following Temperature
5～35℃, Humidity 45～85%.
1.4 形名 (例) Type designation (example) 依使用种类、额定功率、形状、电阻值
误差率、公称电阻值而区别，其构造如下：
The type designation shall be in the following form and as specified.
FHMFR 1/4W 103 F
额定功率
Rated power
代号
Code
电阻值
Resistance
value
电阻值容许差
Resistance
tolerance
Normal Small
1/6W(1/8W) 1/4WS
1/4W 1/2WS
1/2W 1WS
1W 2WS
2W 3WS
3W
R12 0.12Ω
101 100Ω
122 1.2KΩ
103 10KΩ
126 12MΩ
K ±10%
J ±5%
G ±2%
F ±1%
D ±0.5%
C ±0.25%
B ±0.1%
号码
No.
构造名称
Item
内 容
Material
1 引线
Lead wire
焊锡或镀锡的软铜线或 CP 线。
Soldered or tinned annealed copper wire/CP.
2
连接
Connection
引线和铁帽须以电气熔接。
The lead wire, which is plated with solder, shall
be mounted to the caps by welding process.
3 端子
Terminal
铁帽。